04-26-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07303.0035 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852

1	101689198	nts and Trademarks:aments_or copy thereof.			ATTN. E	BOX AS	SSIGNMENTS	3	PTO
1.	Name of conveying party:	WKY	2.		Name and	addres	s of receiving	party:	38. 01.
	Alex Ka Tim Poon	4.12.01	Naı	me:	Nikon C	orpora	tion		9/83
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying part	ty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Inte	ernal /	Address:	6-3, N ku,	lishi-Ohi, 1-Ch	ome, S	Shinaga
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Str	eet A	ddress:		as above)		
	Assignment	Merger	City	/ :	Tokyo 140		<u> </u>		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Sta	te:	JAPAN		Zip Code:		
	Other:		Add	ditiona	al name(s) 8	k Addre	ess(es) attache	ed?	
Execution	on Date: April 5, 2001		_		☐ Yes		⊠ No		
4.	Application number(s) or pa the application: April 12, 20	tent number(s): If this document is be 101	eing fi	led to	gether with	a new a	application, the	e execı	ution date of
A .	Patent Application Number((s):	В.		Patent Num	nber(s):	098	32	990
		Additional numbers attached?	 □	'es	⊠	No			
5.	Name and address of party concerning document shoul	to whom correspondence d be mailed:	6.		Total numbeinvolved:	er of ap	pplications and	l registr	rations
Name:	Jemy Soegeng		7.		Total fee (3	7 CFR	3.41): \$40		
	DTESSEM1 00000004 09838990			\boxtimes	Enclos		ase charge de	ficiency	y to deposit
FC: 103 FC: 581	7 10.1 ************************************	(10 (1)) (00 (1))			Author	rized to	be charged to	depos	it account
	Address: FINNEGAN, HE & DUNNER, L.L	NDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT .P.							
Street A									
City:	Washington, D.C.						o.: <u>06-0916</u>		
State:	Zip:	20005-3315	8.		Deposit Ac				
9.	Statement and signature.		1		and any at	tached	copy is a true	сору о	f the original
To the	best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is true	and c	orrect	l allu ally at	au iou	E3 :- :		
docume	ent.						4/11/0	1	
		Siar	ature			. .	Da		
	Jemy Soegeng Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3								
	Total nu	mber of pages including cover sheet,	aπaci	men	io aliu uoou	,00.			

PATENT REEL: 011713 FRAME: 0575

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Alex Ka Tim Poon of 158 Elisha Lane</u>, <u>San Ramon</u>, <u>California 94583</u>, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to <u>Nikon Corporation</u>, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at <u>6-3</u>, <u>Nishi-Ohi</u>, <u>1-Chome</u>, <u>Shinagawa-Ku</u>, <u>Tokyo 140</u>, <u>Japan</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

POSITIONING DEVICE AND EXPOSURE APPARATUS INCLUDING THE SAME

Executed this day of	
,	Alex Ka Tim Poon
CERTIFICATE	OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of) County of)	Alex Ka Tim Poon 158 Elisha Lane San Ramon, CA 94583
Onpersonally appeared Alex Ka Tim Poon person who have a widence to be the person who	, before me,, a Notary Public, ersonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of ose name is subscribed to the within instrument and in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on son behalf of which the person or the entity acted,

PATENT REEL: 011713 FRAME: 0576

WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature:	(Seal)

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/12/2001 REEL: 011713 FRAME: 0577